

# Current Great Sacandaga Access Permit Fee Schedule

### **New Access Permit Fees**

(effective January 1, 2021)

§606.65(a)(1)	Basic Survey Fee is \$125 per line (Typically Two Lines) – 0'- 100' width	\$250.00
§606.65(c)	Clerical Fee	\$50.00
§606.65(c)	Sign Fee	\$15.00
§606.65(c)	Late Fee Clerical (for payments made between March 15 - April 15)	\$20.00
§606.65(c)	Late Fee Clerical (for payments made after April 15 <sup>th</sup> )	\$50.00
§606.65(c)	Name Change – Marriage, Death, Court Order, etc.(Clerical & Sign)	\$50.00
§606.65(e)	Work Permit	\$15.00
§606.65(a)(2)	Additional 100' (or portion thereof) Access Area Width	\$35.00
§606.65(b)	Permittee Request for New Survey - \$125 per line for 'Re- Stakeout'	\$125.00
	Event – Temporary Permits	*\$25.00

### **Renewal Access Permit Fees**

§606.69	Administrative Fee	*\$10.00
§606.69	Sign Fee	\$15.00
§606.69	Access Permit Area Width up to 10'	\$50.00
§606.69	10.1 – 50'	\$60.00
§606.69	50.1 – 100'	\$75.00
§606.69	100.1 – 200'	\$100.00
§606.69	200.1 - 300'	\$125.00
§606.69	300.1 - 400'	\$150.00
§606.69	400.1 – 500' (\$25 per extra 100')	\$175.00
§606.69	Additional 100' (or portion thereof) Access Area	\$25.00
	Width	

#### New & Renewal Commercial & Special/Association Fees

	Minimum Fee (If less than four Boats)	\$175.00
	Association – Boat/Slip (Per slip)	\$30.00
§606.67(a)(1)	Marina - Boat/Slip (Per Slip)	\$45.00
	Gas Pump (Per Pump)	\$45.00
§606.67(a)(2)	Boat Launch	\$150.00
§606.65(c)	Public Recreation Area (Clerical Fee –	\$75.00
	Commercial)	
	Sewage Pump-out	\$40.00

## Penalties Damages & Administrative Fees

§606.105(a) Penalty for non-compliance \$100
--

\*Special Event Temporary Permits will remain \$25 but may also include actual Regulating District costs if applicable. Administrative Fee for renewals waived for online renewals.